Mumbai Innings (Run Rate: 3.26)

BATSMEN

P Yadav

Jemimah R

S KRaut

Vrushali Bhagat

Sayali Satghare

Fatima Jaffer

M K Dakshini

P Naik

R S Chaudhari

S H Raut

Reshma Nayak
EXTRAS
TOTAL

BOWLER

R H Thaker

A N Patel

Hani Patel

R N Chaudhari

H K Patel

S S Patel

Devanshi Prajapatil

FALL OF WICKETS

1-0 (P Yadav, 0.6 ov),

b R H Thaker

b S S Patel

ct M K Vaghela b R H Thaker

ct & b R N Chaudhari

b S S Patel

ct Hani Patel b S S Patel
Run Out R H Thaker

b S S Patel

b H K Patel

Not Out

Not Out

(nb0O,w16,b0,lb 1, pen0)

(9 wickets; 50 overs)

2-21 (S K Raut, 10.6 ov),

3-49 (Vrushali Bhagat, 18.6 ov),
4-111 (Sayali Satghare, 34.5 ov),
5-125 (Jemimah R, 38.6 ov),
6-126 (M K Dakshini, 39.6 ov),

8-145 (Fatima Jaffer, 44.4 ov),

(
(
7-126 (P Naik, 40.1 ov),
(
(

9-151 (R S Chaudhari, 47.5 ov)

M R W ECON
2 22 2 314
10 4 16 0 1.60
0 13 0 6.50
10 1 33 1 330
10 0 38 1 3.80
10 0 34 4 340
0 6 0 6.00

RUNS

70

15

21

13

17

163

BALLS

90

31

32

59

30

26

16

SR

0

77.78

12.90

46.88

35.59

40.00

34.62

81.25

40.00
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Gujarat Innings (Run Rate: 2.16)
BATSMEN

R N Chaudhari ct & b S H Raut

A N Wadhwa ct RS Chaudhari b M K Dakshini
1 M Patel b S H Raut

S S Patel b Fatima Jaffer

A N Patel b Fatima Jaffer

Hani Patel Not Out

Bs Goplani ct Jemimah R b P Naik

M K Vaghela b P Naik

H K Patel b Fatima Jaffer

Devanshi Prajapati Ibw P Naik

R H Thaker ct & b Fatima Jaffer

EXTRAS (nbO,w7,b5,lb0,pen0)

TOTAL (All out; 37.3 overs)

BOWLER (0] M R W ECON

M K Dakshini 5 1 9 1 1.80
Sayali Satghare 5 2 4 0 0.80
Reshma Nayak 2 0 9 0 4.50
Jemimah R 5 0 16 0 3.20
S H Raut 6 2 8 2 1.33
Fatima Jaffer 83 0 20 4 235
P Naik 6 2 10 3 1.67

FALL OF WICKETS

1-11 (A N Wadhwa, 4.3 ov) ,
2-34 (I M Patel, 14.2 ov),

3-51 (R N Chaudhari, 20.6 ov) ,
4-57 (A N Patel, 23.6 ov),
5-60 (S S Patel, 25.5 ov),

6-65 (Bs Goplani, 26.5 ov) ,
7-70 (M K Vaghela, 28.2 ov),
8-71 (H K Patel, 29.3 ov),

9-72 (Devanshi Prajapati, 30.1 ov),
10-81 (R H Thaker, 37.3 ov)

RUNS

26

12

14

12

81

BALLS

68

9

30

34

7

33

27

SR

38.24

0

26.67

35.29

42.42

100.00

25.00

16.67

33.33

7.41

4s

6S



