

Mumbai Innings (Run Rate: 3.26)

BATSMEN		RUNS	BALLS	SR	4S	6S
<b>P Yadav</b>	b R H Thaker	<b>0</b>	6	0	0	0
<b>Jemimah R</b>	b S S Patel	<b>70</b>	90	77.78	3	0
<b>S K Raut</b>	ct M K Vaghela b R H Thaker	<b>4</b>	31	12.90	0	0
<b>Vrushali Bhagat</b>	ct & b R N Chaudhari	<b>15</b>	32	46.88	1	0
<b>Sayali Satghare</b>	b S S Patel	<b>21</b>	59	35.59	1	0
<b>Fatima Jaffer</b>	ct Hani Patel b S S Patel	<b>12</b>	30	40.00	1	0
<b>M K Dakshini</b>	Run Out R H Thaker	<b>0</b>	4	0	0	0
<b>P Naik</b>	b S S Patel	<b>0</b>	1	0	0	0
<b>R S Chaudhari</b>	b H K Patel	<b>9</b>	26	34.62	1	0
<b>S H Raut</b>	Not Out	<b>13</b>	16	81.25	1	0
<b>Reshma Nayak</b>	Not Out	<b>2</b>	5	40.00	0	0
<b>EXTRAS</b>	(nb 0, w 16, b 0, lb 1, pen 0)	<b>17</b>				
<b>TOTAL</b>	(9 wickets; 50 overs)	<b>163</b>				

BOWLER	O	M	R	W	ECON
<b>R H Thaker</b>	7	2	22	2	3.14
<b>A N Patel</b>	10	4	16	0	1.60
<b>Hani Patel</b>	2	0	13	0	6.50
<b>R N Chaudhari</b>	10	1	33	1	3.30
<b>H K Patel</b>	10	0	38	1	3.80
<b>S S Patel</b>	10	0	34	4	3.40
<b>Devanshi Prajapati</b>	1	0	6	0	6.00

FALL OF WICKETS

1-0 (P Yadav, 0.6 ov) ,  
 2-21 (S K Raut, 10.6 ov) ,  
 3-49 (Vrushali Bhagat, 18.6 ov) ,  
 4-111 (Sayali Satghare, 34.5 ov) ,  
 5-125 (Jemimah R, 38.6 ov) ,  
 6-126 (M K Dakshini, 39.6 ov) ,  
 7-126 (P Naik, 40.1 ov) ,  
 8-145 (Fatima Jaffer, 44.4 ov) ,  
 9-151 (R S Chaudhari, 47.5 ov)

Gujarat Innings (Run Rate: 2.16)

BATSMEN		RUNS	BALLS	SR	4S	6S
<b>R N Chaudhari</b>	ct & b S H Raut	<b>26</b>	68	38.24	3	0
<b>A N Wadhwa</b>	ct R S Chaudhari b M K Dakshini	<b>0</b>	9	0	0	0
<b>I M Patel</b>	b S H Raut	<b>8</b>	30	26.67	0	0
<b>S S Patel</b>	b Fatima Jaffer	<b>12</b>	34	35.29	1	0
<b>A N Patel</b>	b Fatima Jaffer	<b>0</b>	7	0	0	0
<b>Hani Patel</b>	Not Out	<b>14</b>	33	42.42	1	0
<b>Bs Goplani</b>	ct Jemimah R b P Naik	<b>4</b>	4	100.00	1	0
<b>M K Vaghela</b>	b P Naik	<b>1</b>	4	25.00	0	0
<b>H K Patel</b>	b Fatima Jaffer	<b>1</b>	6	16.67	0	0
<b>Devanshi Prajapati</b>	lbw P Naik	<b>1</b>	3	33.33	0	0
<b>R H Thaker</b>	ct & b Fatima Jaffer	<b>2</b>	27	7.41	0	0
<b>EXTRAS</b>	(nb 0, w 7, b 5, lb 0, pen 0)	<b>12</b>				
<b>TOTAL</b>	(All out; 37.3 overs)	<b>81</b>				

BOWLER	O	M	R	W	ECON
<b>M K Dakshini</b>	5	1	9	1	1.80
<b>Sayali Satghare</b>	5	2	4	0	0.80
<b>Reshma Nayak</b>	2	0	9	0	4.50
<b>Jemimah R</b>	5	0	16	0	3.20
<b>S H Raut</b>	6	2	8	2	1.33
<b>Fatima Jaffer</b>	8.3	0	20	4	2.35
<b>P Naik</b>	6	2	10	3	1.67

FALL OF WICKETS

1-11 (A N Wadhwa, 4.3 ov) ,  
 2-34 (I M Patel, 14.2 ov) ,  
 3-51 (R N Chaudhari, 20.6 ov) ,  
 4-57 (A N Patel, 23.6 ov) ,  
 5-60 (S S Patel, 25.5 ov) ,  
 6-65 (Bs Goplani, 26.5 ov) ,  
 7-70 (M K Vaghela, 28.2 ov) ,  
 8-71 (H K Patel, 29.3 ov) ,  
 9-72 (Devanshi Prajapati, 30.1 ov) ,  
 10-81 (R H Thaker, 37.3 ov)